FORM INSP Rev

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 05/14/2019
Submitted Date: 05/14/2019

Document Number:

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

									<u>688402182</u>	
Loc ID	Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site			nspection			Statu	ıs Summary:		
458702 Silver, Randy			2A Doc Num:			THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION				
Operator In	nformation:						X F	OLLOW UP INSPECTI	ON REQUIRED	
OGCC Operator Number: 47120						IO FOLLOW UP INSPE	CTION REQUIRED			
Name of Operator: KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP								ngs:		
							9 Number of Comments			
Address: F	P O BOX 173779						4 Number of Corrective Actions			
City:	DENVER	State:	CO	Zip:	8021	7	X C	orrective Action Response	Requested	
							P	NY CORRECTIVE AC REVIOUS INSPECTIO EEN ADDRESSED AR	TION(S) FROM NS THAT HAVE NOT RE STILL APPLICABLE	
Contact Inf	formation:									
Contact Name			one Email				Comment			
,				COGCCinspections@ana o.com			adark	'k All Inspections		
Binschus, Chris				chris.binschus@state.			us			
Inspected I	Facilities:									
Facility ID	Facility ID Type S		Status Date	Well 0	Class	API Num	1	Facility Name	Insp Status	
458692	WELL	DG	01/26/2019			123-4845	51	BUDDY 7-15HZ	DG	
General Co	omment:									

Inspector Name: Silver, Randy **Location** Overall Good: X Signs/Marker: Type DRILLING/RECOMP Comment: Adequate Corrective Action: Date: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Good Housekeeping: OTHER Туре Comment: Stained soil Corrective Action: Comply with rule 603 f Date: 06/14/2019 STORAGE OF SUPL Туре Comment: Chemical storage Improper secondary containment. Corrective Action: Comply with rule 1002 (2)B Date: 05/17/2019 Overall Good: Spills: Туре Area Volume In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Fencing/: Type LOCATION Comment: Sound walls on two sides Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspected Facilities											
Facility ID:	458692	. T	ype: _	WELL	API Nui	mber:	123-48451	Status: _	DG	Insp. Status:	DG
						Well Dril	ling				
l	Rig Name:		on 464				Carlton Cooley	<u>'</u>			
	nit Posted:				Acc	ess Sign:	Yes				
Well Cont	<u>roı ⊑quıpm</u> Pipe Ram:			Blind	Ram:	Hydril ⁻	Type:				
	Test BOP:		- Te		e PSI: 5000	_	ety Plan:				
Drill Fluid	<u>s</u>		-			_	YES	_			
	Lined Pit:		_	Unlined	d Pit:		Closed Loop:	YES	Semi-	Closed Loop:	
	Multi-Well:						and fill Keensbu	rg		٦	
		Current	depth a	at time of in	spection was	14060ft.]	
Correct	ive Action:									Date:	

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit					
Interim Reclamatio	n:				
Date Interim Recl	amation Started: Date Interim Reclamation Completed:				
Land Use: DRY	LAND				
Comment:					
1002 SITE PREPAR	ATION AND STABILIZATION				
1002a. FENCIN	G				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date_			
1002b. SOIL RE SEGRE					
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date_			
1002c. PROTE	CTION OF SOILS Fail				
Comment	It appears mud, stained soil and gravel is being pushed onto top soil pile.				
Corrective Action	Comply with rule 1002 C	Date_	06/14/2019		
1002E. SURFA	CE DISTRURBANCE MINIMIZATION				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date_			
1003a. Waste a	nd Debris removed?				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
Unused	or unneeded equipment onsite?				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date _			
Pit, cel	lars, rat holes and other bores closed?				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
Guy line	anchors marked?				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			

Inspector Name: Silver, Randy Production areas stabilized? 1003b. Area no longer in use? 1003c. Compacted areas have been cross ripped? Subsidence over on drill pit? 1003d. Drilling pit closed? Cuttings management: 1003e. Areas no longer needed for drilling or subsequent operations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing? Production areas have been stabilized? Segregated soils have been replaced? RESTORATION AND REVEGETATION Cropland Top soil replaced Perennial forage re-established Recontoured Non-Cropland Recontoured 80% Revegetation Top soil replaced 1003e. INTERIM VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER 1003 f. Weeds Noxious weeds? Comment Corrective Action Overall Interim Reclamation Final Reclamation/ Abandoned Location: Date Final Reclamation Started: Date Final Reclamation Completed: Final Land Use: DRY LAND Reminder: Comment: Pit mouse/rat holes, cellars backfilled Well plugged Debris removed No disturbance /Location never built Contoured Culverts removed Access Roads Regraded Gravel removed Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured Location and associated production facilities reclaimed Compaction alleviation Dust and erosion control Cropland: perennial forage Non cropland: Revegetated 80% Weeds present _____ Subsidence ____ 1004.d. FINAL VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER Comment: Corrective Action: Well Release on Active Location Overall Final Reclamation Multi-Well Location

Storm Water:						
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment
		Ditches	Fail			
Comment:	Comment: Stained soil and drainage issue.					
Corrective Action:	Comply with ru	Date:				

COGCC Comments							
Comment	User	Date					
COGCC Inspection Report Summary On Tuesday May 14, 2019 at approximately 200PM, I Randy Silver Conducted an on-site inspection at a Kerr McGee site Buddy 7-15HZ at API #05-123-48451 in Weld County Colorado. While there, I observed Drilling operation. During my inspection, the following possible compliance issues were observed: Chemical storage: Rule 1002 f (2) B Corrective action date (CAD) of 5-17-19 See photos 9,10,11 Stained soil: Rule 907 A CAD of 6-15-19 See photos 9,10,11,13,14,15 Protection of soils: Rule 1002 C CAD of 6-14-19 See photos 12,14 Storm water: Rule 1002 f CAD of 6-14-19 This inspection is due to a complaint filed with the COGCC. I spoke with Rig manager Carlton Cooley About Complaint issues: 1 odor: When asked if they were using a odorant with their drill cutting's he informed me they were not but they will start immediately. 2 Lighting: Mr. Cooley stated he would send someone out of location near house's to evaluate if lighting is leaving location. 3 Noise: Spoke with Mr. Cooley about creating less noise during nighttime operations and he said he would speak to his crew. 5 A follow up on this site inspection needs to be conducted to ensure the compliance issues have been corrected to comply with COGCC rules. This is a summary of inspection report.	silverr	05/14/2019					

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
688402183	loc pic	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4823157